2015 at the NEAPS portal of the exchange, an erroneously double entry occurred wherein 

excel was uploaded only once, resulting in the same transaction being reflected twice on the 

Exchange website. 

We would like to clarify that our promoter, Mr. Manprit Singh Chadha, had purchased  only 

13,600/- (Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Only) equity shares and the same was duly 

reported to company in Form C: 

The details of purchase are as under:  

S.No.  Date of Acquisition  No of Shares Acquired  % of Total 

Paid -up share 

capital  

Mode of Acquisition  

1. 21-08-2025 4800 0.0304% Open Market